GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT, DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, NEW DELHI

F. No. 07/16/GA/DC/03/Vol.I/087262110/ $\text{TU} \circ^{\text{C}}$

Dated: 27 7 22

ORDER

The transfer/posting of following officials are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

S. No.	Name & Designation	Present posting	Posted in	Remarks
1.	Ms. Anjali Sharma, Steno	Minority Cell	Personal Branch of SDM-V(HQ)	
2.	Ms. Deepika Chand, Steno	G.A Branch(HQr)	Pr. Branch of SDM- III(HQr)	-
3.	Ms. Harsha Nagi, Steno	Pr. Branch of SDM-III(HQr)	Personal Branch of Ms. Shimray Asaiwo Bellrose- SDM(HQ)	
4.	Sh. Vishwjit Kumar Singh, Steno	Personal Branch of SDM-V(HQ)	Personal Branch of SDM-VI(HQ)	-
5.	Sh. Praveen Kushwaha, Steno	Pr. Branch of DC-I (HQ)	District South-East	-
6.	Ms. Jasmeet Kaur, Steno	Pr. Branch of DC-III	Pr. Branch of DC-I	-
7.	Smt. Sushma, Peon	Under posting in GA Branch	Personal Branch of Ms. Shimray Asaiwo Bellrose- SDM(HQ)	-
8.	Sh. Himanshu, DEO (Contractual)	Personal Branch of SDM-VI(HQ)	IT Branch (HQ)	-

This issues with the prior approval of the worthy Principal Secretary (Revenue)-Cum-Divisional Commissioner.

> (Sharad Kumar) SDM-III(HQ)

F. No. 07/16/GA/DC/03/Vol.I/087262110/ Jy o

Copy to:

1. PS to Div.Com

2. PA to DC-I,II,III & IV(HQ)

3. Personal Branch of SDM-V(HQ)

4. Personal Branch of Ms. Shimray Asaiwo Bellrose-SDM(HQ)

5. Personal Branch of SDM-VI(HQ)

6. IT Branch (HQ)

7. Officials Concerned

8. Guard File

Dated: 27/7/22

(Sharad Kumar) SDM-III(HQ)